

SUNDAY, May 21, 2023 Promotional information provided by the Citrus County Chamber of Commerce.



MISSION OF THE CITRUS COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE: The Citrus County Chamber of Commerce is an organization of businesses unified in efforts to advance the economic growth of theregion, promote the interests of the business community, provide key leadership on key commerce issues and preserve the county's quality of life.

## Chamber Connection 915 N. Suncoast Blvd., Crystal River, FL 34429 · 352-795-3149 · 203 E. Dampier St., Inverness, FL 34450 · 352-726-2801

# Thank you, **First Responders!**



he Chamber recently hosted their annual First Responders Appreciation BBQ to say thank you to those who selflessly serve our community every day. It was a beautiful day in Inverness at the Depot Pavilion full of salutes, smiles, and delicious food provided by our community partners. We would like to thank all of our sponsors and supporters who helped make this event possible. We would also like to thank our amazing volunteers from the Citrus County Chamber Board of Directors, the Citrus County Chamber Ambassadors, the Citrus County Chamber Business Women's Alliance, and Habitat for Humanity.







## **June Luncheon focused** on transportation

The Chamber is excited to welcome FDOT Director of Transportation Development, Justin Hall to provide an update on the many road projects underway and planned for Citrus County, safety and evacuation improvements, and multipurpose trail enhancements.

June 9th, 2023; 11:30am-1pm; Plantation on Crystal River



Sponsored by Turtle Girl,

Networking: 11:30 AM -12:00

Program/Speaker: 12:00 PM-1:00 PM

Pricing: \$25 - members \$35 - Non-members Advanced reservations are required. No Walk-ups will be accepted. Make reservations online at www.CitrusCounty Chamber.com.

### 40 Under Forty Nominations **OPEN**; deadline May 31

**Justin Hall** 

The Citrus County Chamber of Commerce Young Professionals committee is seeking nominations for their 2nd Annual 40 Under Forty Awards to be held at the November luncheon.

Required qualifications for nomination:

 Must be under 40 years of age on November 23, 2023

• Must live and/or work in Citrus County

Honorees will be selected based on their professional accomplishments,

demonstrated leadership, and community contributions.

This is an opportunity to identify and recognize Citrus County's top young leaders and encourage their hard work and dedication. Chamber membership is NOT required to nominate or be nominated.

Nomination forms and past recipients can be accessed online through May 31st at www.citruscountychamber.com/ young-professionals-40-under-forty.

### **RECENT RIBBON CUTTING**

The Chamber is growing every week. We welcome our new members and thank all of them for joining the Chamber. We encourage the community to support their businesses.

### Anchorlynk



Welcome to the Chamber, Anchorlynk! They are your local web designer, crafting dynamic and user-friendly websites! They offer web design, search engine optimization (SEO), and online marketing services. 2659 E Gulf to Lake HWY STE 222, Inverness, FL 34453. Call or text 352-419-1013. https://anchorlynk.com/.

#### **UPCOMING EVENTS**

6/8 — June Chamber Mixer; City of Crystal River; The Vault @ St. John's Martini Bar 6/9 — June Luncheon; Plantation on Crystal River; Speaker: Justin Hall, FDOT Director of Transportation Development; Sponsor: Turtle Girl, LLC

7/27 — Chamber Ambassadors Christmas in July event; Chamber office Crystal River



The Chamber recognizes our Legacy Partners that have made a special investment in the Chamber to support the programs and mission of the Chamber. For information on becoming a Legacy Partner, please contact the Chamber by emailing Corrine@CitrusCountyChamber.com.